

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3/2009 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4236/2009

FORESHORE CO-OP.HNG.SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN D DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshul Narayan, Ad.
Mr. Rahul Ravindran, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Deewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surigin George, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the I.A.

Having heard Mr. Verma, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, we direct that -

-2-

(i) the respondents herein, until further orders, shall not create any third party interest and/or hand over the possession of the properties in question;

(ii) the respondents may carry on with the construction, shall not claim any equity and any other or further constructions shall be subject to the result of this SLP.

Put up the SLP itself for final disposal on the date fixed.

Pleadings may be completed in the meantime.

