

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24880/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in AN No.806/2010 in NM No.1863/2008 in SN No.1628/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NUSLI NEVILLE WADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FERANI HOTELS(P) LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/09/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fali.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Kelkar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Olga Lume Pereira, Adv.  
Mr. Shrikant Doijode, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Thakkar, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Shurti Katakeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Mike Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vashi, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR  
  
Mr. Kishore D. Abichandani, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this petition on 10.09.2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|