

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET(C) NO.D26799/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5514 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S NISHUVI CORPORATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAZIA AMIRALI SHROFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that the ld. Advocate, Mr Shivaji M Jadhav for the petitioner had moved a contempt petition but since it was suffering from certain defects he was called upon to cure the same. However, the ld. Advocate, Mr Shivaji M Jadhav has sent a communication to the office dt.10.1.2014, expressing his desire to withdraw the petition unconditionally. By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 14 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, the unregistered Contempt Petition is allowed to be withdrawn with no order as to costs.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj