

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A No. 7/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5514 OF 2012

RAZIA AMIRALI SHROFF & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NISHUVI CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Direction and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
mr. Prashant Karande, Adv.
Mr. P.M. Palsikar, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post this application (I.A.No.7) along with civil
appeal after ensuing summer vacation.

Learned counsel for the appellants may file reply to
the application (I.A.No.7) for Direction, in the meantime.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master