

ITEM NO.101  
Part-heard

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7732/2011

FORESHORE CO-OP.HNG.SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN D DESAI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5514/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5515/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24880/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appln.(s) for  
substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2989/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16373-16375/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

CA 7732

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Ms. Veena Minocha, Adv.

CA 5514

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Chiraag Shah, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv. for

M/s Parekh & Co.

CA 5515

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Ms. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Chiraag Shah, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv. for

M/s. Parekh & Co.

SLP 24880                    Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
 Ms. Tahira Karanjawala Adv.  
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala Adv.  
 Mr. Rohan Kelkar, Adv.  
 Mr. Nirav Shah, Adv.  
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
 Ms. Anisha Mitra, Adv.  
 Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
 Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv. For  
 M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

SLP 2989                    Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
 Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
 Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

SLP 16373-75                Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
 CA 5514, 5515                Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Prashant, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
 Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

CA 7732 R 3-4                Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
 Ms. Nina Gupta Adv.  
 Mr. M. Vidya, Adv.  
 Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.  
 Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

CA 7732 R-7                Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Jayati Chitale, Adv.  
 Ms. S. Pandey Kaushik, Adv.  
 Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

CA 7732 R-8                Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. Vijay Naik, Adv.  
 Mr. Punit, Adv..

SLP 24880 R-1                Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr Adv.  
 Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Shankar, Adv.  
 Mr. Vivek Washi, Adv.  
 Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.  
 Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.

SLP 24880 R-3            Mr A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

SLP 24880 R 5            Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Kishore, Adv. for  
                                  M/s. Khaitan & Co.

SLP 24880 R 6            Mr. Salman Kurshid, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv. for  
                                  M/s. Khaitan & Co.

SLP 24880  
 R 10,13,22,23,24        Mr. Ashok Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vijay Kr. Gupta, Adv.

SLP 24880 25 & 38      Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

SLP 24880 R 31         Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vidur Bhatia, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

SLP 2989 R 6 &7        Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

SLP 16373-35            Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Debopriyo Pal, Adv.  
                                  Mr Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Sheena, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 of 2012 in Civil Appeal No. 5514 of 2012:

List I.A. No. 6 of 2012 on 18.3.2015.

C.A. Nos. 7732/2011, 5514, 5515, S.L.P. (C) Nos. 24880/12, 2989/14

and 16373-16375/2013:

Heard learned senior counsel and counsel for the parties.  
Arguments concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master