

LISTED ON: 18.03.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.:  
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUOTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(Application for directions filed by the appellant )

WITH

INTERLOCUOTORY APPLICATION NO. 7  
(Application for directions u/s 340 Cr. P.C. filed by the respondent )

In

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5514 of 2012

RAZIA AMIRALI SHROFF

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/S NISHUVI CORPORATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter along with main matter (Civil Appeal No. 7732 of 2011) was listed listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

**I.A. No. 6 of 2012 in Civil Appeal No. 5514 of 2012:**

**List I.A. No. 6 of 2012 on 18.3.2015.**

**C.A. Nos. 7732/2011, 5514, 5515, S.L.P. (C) Nos. 24880/12, 2989/14 and 16373-16375/2013:**

**Heard learned senior counsel and counsel for the parties.**

**Arguments concluded.**

**Judgment reserved.**

The Interlocutory Application No. 7 (Application for directions u/s 340 Cr. P.C. ) filed by Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate for the respondent in the matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order : ..2/-

**“As prayed for, tag this application with I.A. No. 6/2012 in C.A. No. 5514/2012.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate for the respondent has filed additional affidavit in I.A. No. 6 application for directions with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK