

\222

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 of 2016 in R.P.(C) No.2856/2015 in C.A.No.3396/2015

NUSLI NEVILLE WADIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FERANI HOTELS(P) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Kelkar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A.No.2 of 2016 along with review petition in the next week before a Bench comprising of Hon&#39;ble Mr.Justice Kurian Joseph.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master